

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

Cabiran (1991) Limited

Kibbutz Cabri 25120, Israel

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

AS9100D with ISO 9001:2015

*Audited in accordance with AS9104/1:2012 Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Quality Management System Certification Programs. NSF-ISR is accredited under the Americas Aerospace Quality Group Registration Management Committee.

Scope of Certification:

Manufacture and Sale of Precision Non-Ferrous Castings Manufactured by the Lost Wax Method.

Certificate Number: C0337834-AS6
Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 13-AUG-2024
Certificate Issue Date: 28-AUG-2024
Certificate Expiration Date*: 27-AUG-2027

Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.







CERTIFICATE

NO. 126292

This is to certify that the Environmental Management System of

Cabiran (1991) Ltd

Kibbutz Cabri. Israel

Was audited by IQC and found to be in compliance with the requirements of the standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope of activities:

Manufacture, post cast operations and sale of precision Aluminum casting produced by the lost wax method excluding design and service

This certificate is valid until:

07.01.2026

Certification cycle will end on:

07.01.2026

Date of first approval:

07.01.2020

This certificate is subject to the continuing satisfactory operation of the Management System and periodic auditing by IQC



22.12.2022

Issue date

Nir Halpern, CEO

Institute of Quality & Control Ltd.
6 Ravnitzky St., Petah Tikva 4900617, Israel
Tel: 03-9313555, Fax: 03-9044406
E-Mail. info@iqc.co.il, www.iqc.co.il



CERTIFICATE

NO. 126293

This is to certify that the Occupational Health & Safety Management System of

Cabiran (1991) Ltd

Kibbutz Cabri, Israel

Was audited by IQC and found to be in compliance with the requirements of the standard:

ISO 45001:2018

This certificate is valid for the following scope of activities:

Manufacture, post cast operations and sale of precision Aluminum casting produced by the lost wax method excluding design and service

This certificate is valid until: 07.01.2026

Certification cycle will end on: 07.01.2026

Date of first approval: 07.01.2020

This certificate is subject to the continuing satisfactory operation of the Management System and periodic auditing by IQC

22.12.2022 Issue date

Nir Halpern, CEO

Institute of Quality & Control Ltd. 6 Ravnitzky St., Petah Tikva 4900617, Israel Tel: 03-9313555, Fax: 03-9044406 E-Mail. info@iqc.co.il, www.iqc.co.il